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Welcome to Colaiste Dun lascaigh, an exceptional school with a distinctive rural
culture where each and every student entrusted in our care is encouraged to reach
their full potential in an inclusive and highly driven centre of learning.

We encourage, challenge and develop each and every student
throughout their journey of Secondary school life. At our school a
dedicated staff work collaboratively to teach and promote a broad
cohesive and varied curriculum that supports our students learning
and progression to cater for the vast array of choices and career
paths into their future. From careers in Medicine and Dentistry to
Agricultural Science and Teaching careers, academic excellence is a
primary and pivotal commitment in CDI, built through the core values
of care, respect, and equality for each and every student.

Every student enters the doors of CDI with opportunities to reach any
path they excel to achieve. We, as a staff are committed to encourage
and guide them on that journey.

In Colaiste Dun lascaigh, we take great pride in being able to offer our
first year students a wide variety of subject choices for Junior Cycle.
Class sizes are also very attractive to facilitate an excellent learning
environment. Support and guidance is always at hand within the
school structures to aid and ensure as smooth a transition as possible
from Primary to Secondary school. Choice isn’t solely limited to our
Junior Cycle curriculum. A wonderful variety of activities, curriculum
and challenges await students in TY.

Fifth year students also have the benefit of a wide curriculum for
Senior Cycle where 90% get their first choice subjects offered for
their Leaving Certificate. This is a valuable asset for all students to
ensure equality of choice.

Our school boasts an extensive range of extra-curricular activities,
offered to students to provide ample opportunities to develop many
new skills and friendships within their interests and hobbies. These
are all essential for the development of the whole person.

After over 25 years of Educational excellence and success, our past
pupils can be found in many parts of the world where they work in
broad and varied employments.

| am very proud to be the Principal of Colaiste Dun lascaigh and |
am looking forward to leading the school into further progressive
years. A fabulous new two storey extension has been granted that
will see new classrooms, specialist rooms and facilities established to
facilitate our 850 student capacity. Choosing a post primary school is
a significant step for all families, Colaiste Dun lascaigh can offer your
child academic excellence, many extra-curricular activities and much
more on their journey through the school.

Peter Creedon

School Principal of Colaiste
Dun lascaigh
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completed in 2026

New Building Design

Architects plan of new
8m million euro school
extension due to be




Darius Delahunty

Deputy Principal for the
Senior School
ddelahunty@tipperaryetb.ie

Sinead Tarrant

Deputy Principal for the
Junior School
starrant@tipperaryetb.ie

Eocused[&
Invividualised
Supporits

Targetted Supports

Targetted Supports for students with specific
needs to retain engagement in their learning

Universal Supports

Shared expectations for all learners at the Colaiste, with clear
responsibilities for all students to empower their learning and
wellbeing, supported by academic tracking and monitoring.



Peter Creedon

Principal
pcreedon@tipperaryetb.ie

Home School Liaison
dbyrne@tipperaryetb.ie

Paul Ryan

First Year Year Head

osephine Wade

School Chaplain
jwade@tipperaryetb.ie

'As year head, working with all of
the other supports in the school
my job in short is to make your
childs first year in the Colaiste
both happy and successful.'

pryan_2@tipperaryetb.ie

Elaine O'Leary

Guidance Counsellor
eoleary@tipperaryetb.ie

Fiona Greene

AEN Coordinator
fgreene@tipperaryetb.ie

Siobhan Peters

Guidance Counsellor
speters@tipperaryetb.ie

Sean landers

Guidance Counsellor
slanders_1@tipperaryetb.ie

Pastoral Care: Our Pastoral Care Team consists of; The
Principal, Deputy Principal, Guidance Counsellors, Chaplain,
Home School Liaison, Year Heads, Class Connect Teachers
and our Additional Educational Needs Team.



Our Principal, Mr Peter Creedon
and one of our school counsellors
visit local primary schools in the
autumn prior to the School Open
night. During these visits we
speak to the 6th class students
about our school and what we
can offer students who come
to us. We answer questions and
give general advice about subject
choice explaining that at the
Open Night students and their
parents/guardians will learn much
more about the subjects.

Those intending to enroll will be
invited to an Information Night
dedicated to sharing information
about subjects and programmes.

As a follow up we go to schools
to meet 6th class for two sessions
of about 80 minutes, between
March and May. The content of
our sessions are; preparation
for secondary school; system

changes; subject choice; making
friends,; timetables; study skills
and managing homework.

On the first day of school
students are shown around by
student mentors. These students
co-ordinate activities designed
to help students to get to know
eacher other and how to navigate
the school.

Our First Year, Year Head, Mr.
Ryan is the 'go to person' for First
Years and he is always willing to
help students with any queries.







Student Council Mentors

(s

Fostering positive relationships,
through 'Points' discipline system

Working with local 2
bodies to advance- our students
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Assessment, academic monitoring
and mentoring
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Student Trajecbtories & Progression PAST
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75% of students go on to further or higher 15% pursue apprenticeships and PATH

education in fields such as Medicine, traineeships. 2% annually travel abroad to  scHO

Engineering, Business and Humanities. study in the world's top 100 universities. ON T

STUD

Many illustrious figures have walked these halls.... /
from worlds of media, entertainment, politics, education,

academia and industry. Come here to go far!
denliey e
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PAST PUPIL
Linda Williams
B.Sc. NUI
Maynooth
M.Sc Royal
College of
Surgeons

Linda completed
her PhD on
Analysis of the
Effects of HSF1
Inhibition in
Colon Cancer

Vpamen  Eaboesi  Speet Lile  Sevis

, magic moment secures glory for DCU

Reerabeut Aldings Jeurmay
firemn Celhiir to Geclong
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Here in Coldiste Dun lascaigh  From Premier league strength  Our musicals, sports fields,
we are privleged to count elite and conditioning coaches to classrooms, workshops and labs
athletes, rugby players, actors, doctors, pharmacists and ..of have launched the careers of
comedians, nano scientists course teachers, many have inventors, entrepreneurs and
and Fulbright scholars among been inspired by the passion academics. Read and watch some
our illustrious graduates. and expertise of our teachers. of our Alumni stories below-

PAST PUPIL . PAST PUPIL
Dr. Justin ’/’, Sinead Tobin
O'Beirne, // Currently
Astronomy undertaking her
Facilities'{' PHD in the use
Program‘.‘me of quantum dots
Manager‘\‘STFC for ultrasonic
\ transducers
PAST PUPIL
Sheena Kennedy
Education: Tommy
Royal College of Surgeons in ©O'Donnell
Ireland Munster
MPharm 2010 - 2011 Rugpy plaver
UCC B. Pharm
2006 - 2010 N NN
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PAST PUPIL Dr. Maurice Casey- past pupil, Fulbright Scholar &
Historian at Queen's University Belfast, with Liam Ahearne B.O.M.
& Principal Peter Creedon

PAST PUPIL
Brendan Roche
B.Sc Chemistry UCD

Brendan Roche will complete
Ph.D. in UCD in Organic Science
with full funding from the Science
Foundation of Ireland

PAST PUPIL Cian Conlan-Smith, (University of
lllinois at Urbana-Champaign, Master’s Degree,
Aerospace, Aeronautical and Astronautical
Engineering) Unveiling ‘the Geec’ (Galway energy-
efficient car) at NUI Galway
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‘Progressive Fac
Bl Colaiste Dun Iascaiéh aims to equip all learners with the skills needed to succeed in a

We aim to encourage all our students to achieve their potential through a culture of h
for everyone. Learning is at the centre of all that we do, and we aim to encourage a ¢

to learning that is not based solely on the acquisition of knowledge but on the
development of the skills, attributes and values needed to
encourage life-long learning.
|
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The Teaching & learning Steering
Committee work on informing and
sharing with staff effective teaching
strategies, expertise and best practice to
improve the student experience and to
create a positive climate in the classroom.

ot the'\r learning
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Today's learners, The Learning Zone:

t . TY students apply to become Leading Learners
omorrow's who coach small groups of First Year Students

teachers and guide them to develop study strategies and

exam techniques. They also organise activities
such as cooking, crafts and games.

Teachers & Pasbt Pupils

Physical Education, Irish 59 of the Leaving Certificate Class of 2023 are on
chickey_l@tipperaryetb.ie a study path to becoming teachers!! Many of the
teachers in our school are former students.

Gavin Berry
Materials Technology Technology, Technical
(Wood), Construction, Graphics

Technical Graphics

T.Y. Coordinator
cburke_3@tipperaryetb.ie i

Ed Burke

Physical Education,
Maths, LCPE
eburke@tipperaryetb.ie

AEN teacher,
Science teacher,
rburke@tipperaryetb.ie

C

ormac Crowe

Anthony Burke

Art teacher
AEN teacher
aburke@tipperaryetb.ie

Maths Teacher
ccrowe_l@tipperaryetb.ie

Home Economics,
SPHE, Religion
equirke@tipperaryetb.ie

Physical Education, Irish
Idillon_l1@tipperaryetb.ie

Kenneth Conlon

Spanish, Irish
kconlon@tipperaryetb.ie

Materials Technology (Wood),
Construction, DCG
jcondon_l@tipperaryetb.ie

Edwina O'Connell

German & Irish
teacher
eoconnell@tipperaryetb.ie

English teacher
elonergan@tipperaryetb.ie
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Our Teachers

Sonia Cremins

French teacher & former
Colaiste Dun lascaigh
student
scrimmins@tipperaryetb.ie

Geography & Irish teacher
mryan@tipperaryetb.ie

Muireann Merrigan

Irish & History teacher
mmerrigan@tipperaryetb.ie

Siobhan O'Dwyer

English and History teacher
sodwyer_l@tipperaryetb.ie

Science, Applied Maths
& Physics teacher
kmolloy@tipperaryetb.ie

Laura Farrell

Science, Ag. Science &
Maths teacher

Sandra Fitzgerald

Spanish teacher
sfitzgerald@tipperaryetb.ie
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Aoife Walsh

English, History, Geography
teacher
awalsh_3@tipperaryetb.ie

Blanche Starling

Art teacher
bstarling@tipperaryetb.ie

Maths teacher
cquirke_l@tipperaryetb.ie

Marian O'Mahony

Home Ec. & Biology teacher
Leading Learners & Junior
Dun
m

etb.ie

Cathriona Maher

Home Economics and
Irish teacher.
cmaher@tipperaryetb.ie

osephine Wade

Religion teacher &
School Chaplain
jwade@tipperaryetb.ie

Catriona Brennan

English teacher and
Head of Teaching & Learning
cbrennan@tipperaryetb.ie




Aoife Morrissey

Religion and History
Student Mentor
aryan@tipperaryetb.ie

Guidance Counsellor &
Art Teacher.
eoleary@tipperaryetb.ie

Colette O'Shea

Science, Chemistry &
Biology teacher
coshea@tipperaryetb.ie

Jack Derby

P.E. & English teacher
jderby@tipperaryetb.ie

onathan Spillane

Technology and Technical
Graphics teacher
jspillane_l1@tipperaryetb.ie

Pat Cunningham

Business, L.CV.P. &
Accounting Teacher
pcunningham@tipperaryetb.ie

Physical Education & Maths

teacher, HSCL
dbyrne@tipperaryetb.ie

Irish & Religion teacher
sstaunton@tipperaryetb.ie

Aine Kirwan

Business & Resource
Teacher
akirwan@tipperaryetb.ie

ean Landers

S

Guidance Counsellor
slanders_l@tipperaryetb.ie

Joanne Trehy

Business, History &
L.CV.P., Year Head
jtrehy@tipperaryetb.ie

Stephanie Hassett

Science, Maths & Biology
teacher
shassett@tipperaryetb.ie

Religion, History, C.S.P.E.,
Resource Teacher
gflynn_l@tipperaryetb.ie

Eoin White

Materials Technology
(Wood), Construction,
Technical Graphics
ewhite@tipperaryetb.ie
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Our Teachers

N
!

homas Butler

Laura Maher

English teacher

Maths teacher, tibutler@tipperaryetb.ie

Imaher@tipperaryetb.ie

Brian Looney Shane Ronayne

Physical Education,
Maths

Physical Education sronayne@tipperaryetb.

blooney@tipperaryetb.ie

Keith Morrissey

Music teacher,
Year Head

Geography teacher )
nbarry_hurley@tipperaryetb.

kmorrissey@tipperaryetb.ie

Jack Dwan Cliona O'Dwyer

Home Economics and
AEN teacher.
codwyer_l@tipperaryetb.ie

Materials Technology
(Wood), Construction, DCG
jdwan@tipperaryetb.ie

Patrick O'Driscoll

Geography & Politics
teacher
podriscoll@tipperaryetb.ie

Science teacher
tbarrett@tipperaryetb.ie

Adam O'Loughlin

English teacher
aoloughlin@tipperaryetb.ie

Niall Cox

History, Geography &
Politics teacher
ncox@tipperaryetb.ie

udith Shorthall

Geography, & AEN
teacher
jshorthall@tipperaryetb.ie

Hilda O'Brien

Geography, History &
CSPE teacher
hobrien@tipperaryetb.ie
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Paul Ryan
Materials Technology
(Wood), Construction,
Technical Graphics
pryan_2@tipperaryetb.ie

English & Physical
Education teacher
pcreed@tipperaryetb.ie

Claire Ryan

Science, Ag. Science &
AEN teacher
cryan@tipperaryetb.ie

Martina Harrahill

Business, L.CV.P. &
Accounting Teacher
mharrahill@tipperaryetb.ie

Hannah Trehy

Physical Education,
Biology, Maths
htrehy@tipperaryetb.ie

Sarah Delahunty

Art teacher

sdelahunty@tipperaryetb.ie

Martin Hurley

Engineering & Materials
Technology (metal)
mhurley@tipperaryetb.ie

Polish & EAL teacher
awatt@tipperaryetb.ie

Una Downey

Home Economics teacher.
udowney@tipperaryetb.ie

Mary O'Shea

Home Economics, S.P.H.E.,
Wellbeing
moshea@tipperaryetb.ie

Fiona Greene

English, AEN teacher,
AEN Coordinator
fgreene@tipperaryetb.ie

Kevin Condon

English & Geography
teacher
kcondon_1@tipperaryetb.

English & History teacher
kshorthall@tipperaryetb.ie

Emma O'Dell

Physical Education,
Maths
eodell@tipperaryetb.ie
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Our Teachers

Edwina O'Connell

German & Irish
teacher
eoconnell@tipperaryetb.ie

C

ara Shanahan

Maths teacher,
Year Head -
cshanahan@tipperaryetb.ie [l :;,_gf-j-ﬁ

Emillie Pickering

P.E. & English teacher
epickering@tipperaryetb.ie

Mariosa O'Callaghan

Maths & Geography teacher
mocallaghan_l@tipperaryetb.i

Stephen O'Brien

Materials Technology
(Wood), Construction,
Technical Graphics
Year Head

Spanish & Irish
teacher
dghanem@tipperaryetb.ie

Eleanor Coyne

School Adminstrator
ecoyne@tipperaryetb.ie

Cathy Kelly

Caroline Meaney

School Adminstrator,
Hockey Coach
cmeaney@tipperaryetb.ie

SNA
cathykelly_l@tipperaryetb.ie

Adrienne Murphy

SNA

SNA . .
amurphy@tipperaryetb.ie

cmurphy@tipperaryetb.ie

'‘Once you pub on our jers
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Maintenance

Maintenance
loconnor_l@tipperaryetb.ie

SNA
soconnor_l@tipperaryetb.ie

SNA
ahickey@tipperaryetb.ie

SNA
uhill@tipperaryetb.ie

Mary Ellard

SNA
mellard@tipperaryetb.ie

Maintenance
modonovan_Il@tipperaryetb.ig

ey you're always one of us!'

........... wabch colaiste legend Paddy Lonergan bid us 'adieu’ on his last day

Margaret Matuszewska

SNA
mmatuszewska@tipperaryetb.ie

Linda Perdue

SNA
Iperdue@tipperaryetb.ie

usan Carey

SNA
scarey@tipperaryetb.ie

Melissa O'Dwyer

%)
Z
>

modwyer@tipperaryetb.ie

kathleen Carroll

SNA
kcarroll@tipperaryetb.ie

SNA
Jsullivan@tipperaryetb.ie

Gareth Byrne

Maintenance
ghyrne_l@tipperaryetb.ie
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We offer 4 Science subjects, 7
practical subjects and subjects
like Politics and PE as exam
subjects. This benefits students
such as Margaret (pictured

to the left) to progress to her
chosen field of Medicine

Fd

\\\- W\

' We offer a choice of 23 subjects!

Students can sit more subjects at Higher Level
leading to more CAO points.

In 2023 5 students got over 600 points. Over 55%
of our students achieved over 400 points.
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Our Transition Year offers students an opportunity to engage in independent
and self-directed learning. General technical, academic and work-related skills
are nurtured. Students acquire social and communication skills, building their
self-confidence, while preparing academically for 5th Year.

28
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School Facilities
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Canteen
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Colaiste Dun lascaigh,

Cashel Road,

Cahir,

Co. Tipperary.

E21NV38 ‘ o
https://www.colaisteduniascaigh.ie

/
As a mother, | haye always
wished for her happiness
and success, but I have also
understood the importance of
embracing the Journey, rather
than just focusing on the
destination, The Colsiste has
been a vita] part of this Journey-
shaping her mind, nurturing her
talents, ang fostering friendships
that will Iast 5 lifetime.”

Tel: 052 74 42828
Fax: 052 74 42233
School Roll Number: 76063D

inci Creedon
Principal: Mr. Peter '
Deputy Principal: Mr. Darius Delahunty
Deputy Principal: Sinead Tarrant




